VFW AUXILIARY TO DISTRICT 6 ~ CALENDAR OF EVENTS ~ FEBRUARY 2025
DEADLINE TO RECEIVE GROUP HOTEL RATE FOR DEPT SPRING CONFERENCE HOTEL IS

FEBRUARY 17™ ~ MARCH 21 AND 22, 2025 ~ DOWNTOWN HOLIDAY INN ~ BINGHAMTON

SEE DEPT WEBSITE AT ~ WWW.VFWAUXNY.ORG ~ FOR DETAILS

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

01

February 1 to 6
National Auxiliary
Mid-Year Conf.
Cancun, Mexico

UPCOMING EVENT
District 6 Spring Mtg
March 8" @ 11 AM
Salamanca Legion

UPCOMING EVENT
Dept of NY Auxiliary
Spring Conference
March 21 & 22
Binghamton, NY
Info available at:
www.vfwauxny.org

UPCOMING EVENT
District 6 Convention
April 25 and 26 @
Post 8647 Mayville
Deadlines:

Mar 24 — Hotel Res.
to receive group rate
April 15 — Adv. Reg,
Lunch/Dinner Res. &
Booster/Ad Book.
(Bring to Spring Mtg!)

6533 meets @ 11AM
416 Poppy Drive
9-12 @ Paula’s
Donuts, Williamsville

2522 Soup-a-thon &
Basket Raffle 2-4 PM

2530 Soup-a-thon

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

5260 @ 12:30PM

1419 Soup-a-thon
2-4PM

1017 meets @ 6 PM
2522 meets @ 6 PM
5798 meets @ 7 PM

8647 Kitchen Open
4:30 - 7:30 PM

7545 meets @ 7 PM

5007 meets @ 5 PM
6472 meets @ 6:30

8647 Kitchen Open
4:30 - 7:30 PM

2522 Wings @ $.75
Opens @ 4 PM

5798 Wings
898 Bingo — 5:30 PM

8647 — Bingo 1 PM

2250 (Hornell, NY)
Scholarship Fish Fry
$14. 3-6 PM

2522 Fish Fry @ 4
5798 Fish Fry 5-7PM

8647 Kitchen Open
4:30 - 7:30

7545 — Sep to May
Breakfast — 9 AM $10

2522 Opens @ 2 PM
8647 Putt-Putt Golf

1to 4 PM; $40/team
Register @ Noon

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

SUPER BOWL LIX
Eagles vs. Chiefs
New Orleans, LA
Kick-off @ 6:30 PM

898 meets @ 6 PM
2721 mtg @ 7 PM
5296 mtg @ 5:30 PM
6390 mtg @ 6:30 PM
8647 mtg @ 6 PM

8647 Kitchen Open
4:30 - 7:30 PM

557 meets @ 6 PM
1619 mtg @ 5:30 PM
6764 mtg @ 6:30 PM

Dept Zoom Training
@ 7:30 PM - TBD

9487 mtg @ 6:30 PM

8647 Kitchen Open
4:30 - 7:30 PM

2522 Wings @ $.75
Opens @ 4 PM

5798 Wings
899 Bingo — 5:30 PM

8647 — Bingo 1 PM

VALENTINE’S DAY
2522 Fish Fry
Opens @ 4 PM
5798 Fish Fry 5-7PM

8647 Kitchen Open
4:30 - 7:30 PM

2522 Opens @ 2 PM

8647 Chicken bbqg
$12; 1 PM til sold out

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

PRESIDENTS DAY

1419 meets @ 7 PM
5861 meets @ 1 PM
8734 meets @ 7 PM

Dept Spring Conf.
Deadline for hotel
room reservations

8647 Kitchen Open
4:30 - 7:30 PM

9249 mtg @ 6:30 PM

416 meets @ 7 PM
2530 meets @ 6 PM

8647 Kitchen Open
4:30 - 7:30 PM

6251 meets @ 2 PM

2522 Wings @ $.75
Opens @ 4 PM

5798 Wings
898 Bingo — 5:30 PM
8647 — Bingo 1 PM

2522 Fish Fry
Opens @ 4 PM

5798 Fish Fry 5-7PM

8647 Kitchen Open
4:30 - 7:30 PM

2522 Opens @ 2 PM

23

24

25

26

27

28

8647 Kitchen Open
4:30 - 7:30 PM

8647 Kitchen Open
4:30 - 7:30 PM

Dept Zoom Training
@ 7:30 PM - TBD

2522 Wings @ $.75
Opens @ 4 PM

5798 Wings
898 Bingo — 5:30 PM
8647 — Bingo 1 PM

2522 Fish Fry
Opens @ 4 PM

5798 Fish Fry 5-7PM

8647 Kitchen Open
4:30 - 7:30 PM

March1-6

VFW Legislative
Conf & VOD Parade
of Winners
Washington, D.C.




Aux# Auxiliary Name Meeting Day Mtg Time Street Address City Zip
416 Ambherst Township 3rd Wed 07:00 PM 18 Spring Street Williamsville 14221
557 Bemus Point 2nd Tuesday 06:00 PM 4498 Dutch Hollow Road Bemus Point 14712
898 Col John B Weber 2nd Monday 06:00 PM 2909 South Park Avenue Lackawanna 14218
1017  John T Murray 1st Monday 06:30 PM 111-113 Deer Street Dunkirk 14048
1419  Hamburg Township 3rd Monday 07:00 PM 2985 Lakeview Road Hamburg 14075
1619  Olean 2nd Tuesday 05:30 PM 1238 Rock City Road Olean 14760
2522 Pine Valley Memorial 1st Monday 06:00 PM 7117 North Route 83 Cherry Creek 14726
2530  Frank B Church 3rd Wednesday ~ 06:00 PM 250 Maple Avenue Wellsville 14895
2721 Town of Cuba Memorial 2nd Monday 07:00 PM 5425 Route 305 Cuba 14727
5007  James J Cruden 1st Wed 05:00 PM 20 Sandhill Road Gowanda 14070
5260  Felton-Burns 1st Sunday 12:30 PM 650 E Main Street Springville 14141
5296  John F Ahrens 2nd Monday 05:30 PM 61 Wildwood Avenue Salamanca 14779
5798  Evans Township 1st Monday 07:00 PM 8989 Erie Road Angola 14006
5861 EMW Rademacher 3rd Monday 01:00 PM 1600 Bowen Road Elma 14059
6251  Pvt. Leonard Post Jr. 3rd Thursday 02:30 PM 1822 Como Park Blvd. Lancaster 14086
6390  Sheridan Memorial 2nd Monday 06:30 PM Post 6390, 2556 Main Road  Sheridan 14135
6472  Samuel Cimino 1st Wed 06:30 PM 13 North Main Street Silver Creek 14136
6533  Randolph Memorial 1st Saturday 11:00 AM 3914 NY 394 Randolph 14772
6764  William P Jackway 2nd Tuesday 06:30 PM Post 6764, 34 E. Pearl Street  Westfield 14787
7545  Frontiersmen 1st Tuesday 07:00 PM 110 Elgin Street Tonawanda 14150
8647  Lake Chautauqua Memorial 2nd Monday 06:00 PM 10 Memorial Drive Mayville 14757
8734  Little Valley 3rd Monday 07:00 PM 5460 Route 353 Little Valley 14755
9249  Charles N DeGlopper Memorial  3rd Tuesday 06:30 PM 2121 Grand Island Blvd Grand Island 14072
9487  Franklinville 2nd Wednesday  06:30 PM 2460 Rushford Road Franklinville 14737




