## VFW AUXILIARY TO DISTRICT 6 ~ CALENDAR OF EVENTS ~ FEBRUARY 2025 DEADLINE TO RECEIVE GROUP HOTEL RATE FOR DEPT SPRING CONFERENCE HOTEL IS FEBRUARY 17<sup>TH</sup> ~ MARCH 21 AND 22, 2025 ~ DOWNTOWN HOLIDAY INN ~ BINGHAMTON SEE DEPT WEBSITE AT ~ WWW.VFWAUXNY.ORG ~ FOR DETAILS

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
						01
February 1 to 6 National Auxiliary Mid-Year Conf. Cancun, Mexico	District 6 Spring Mtg March 8 <sup>th</sup> @ 11 AM Salamanca Legion	Dept of NY Auxiliary Spring Conference March 21 & 22 Binghamton, NY Info available at: www.vfwauxny.org	UPCOMING EVENT District 6 Convention April 25 and 26 @ Post 8647 Mayville Deadlines: Mar 24 – Hotel Res. to receive group rate April 15 – Adv. Reg, Lunch/Dinner Res. & Booster/Ad Book. (Bring to Spring Mtg!)			6533 meets @ 11AM 416 Poppy Drive 9 - 12 @ Paula's Donuts, Williamsville 2522 Soup-a-thon & Basket Raffle 2-4 PM 2530 Soup-a-thon
02	03	04	05	06	07	08
5260 @ 12:30PM 1419 Soup-a-thon 2 - 4 PM	1017 meets @ 6 PM 2522 meets @ 6 PM 5798 meets @ 7 PM 8647 Kitchen Open 4:30 - 7:30 PM	7545 meets @ 7 PM	5007 meets @ 5 PM 6472 meets @ 6:30 8647 Kitchen Open 4:30 - 7:30 PM	2522 Wings @ \$.75 Opens @ 4 PM 5798 Wings 898 Bingo – 5:30 PM 8647 – Bingo 1 PM	\$14. 3 - 6 PM 2522 Fish Fry @ 4 5798 Fish Fry 5–7PM	7545 – Sep to May Breakfast – 9 AM \$10 2522 Opens @ 2 PM 8647 Putt-Putt Golf 1 to 4 PM; \$40/team Register @ Noon
09		11				15
SUPER BOWL LIX Eagles vs. Chiefs New Orleans, LA Kick-off @ 6:30 PM	2721 mtg @ 7 PM 5296 mtg @ 5:30 PM 6390 mtg @ 6:30 PM 8647 mtg @ 6 PM	1619 mtg @ 5:30 PM		2522 Wings @ \$.75 Opens @ 4 PM 5798 Wings 899 Bingo – 5:30 PM	VALENTINE'S DAY  2522 Fish Fry Opens @ 4 PM  5798 Fish Fry 5-7PM	2522 Opens @ 2 PM
	8647 Kitchen Open 4:30 - 7:30 PM		8647 Kitchen Open 4:30 - 7:30 PM	8647 – Bingo 1 PM	8647 Kitchen Open 4:30 - 7:30 PM	8647 Chicken bbq \$12; 1 PM til sold out
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
	PRESIDENTS DAY  1419 meets @ 7 PM 5861 meets @ 1 PM 8734 meets @ 7 PM Dept Spring Conf. Deadline for hotel room reservations 8647 Kitchen Open 4:30 - 7:30 PM	9249 mtg @ 6:30 PM	416 meets @ 7 PM 2530 meets @ 6 PM 8647 Kitchen Open 4:30 - 7:30 PM	6251 meets @ 2 PM  2522 Wings @ \$.75 Opens @ 4 PM  5798 Wings  898 Bingo - 5:30 PM  8647 - Bingo 1 PM	5798 Fish Fry 5–7PM	2522 Opens @ 2 PM
23	24	25	26	27	28	
	8647 Kitchen Open 4:30 - 7:30 PM		8647 Kitchen Open 4:30 - 7:30 PM	Dept Zoom Training @ 7:30 PM - TBD 2522 Wings @ \$.75 Opens @ 4 PM 5798 Wings 898 Bingo - 5:30 PM 8647 - Bingo 1 PM	2522 Fish Fry Opens @ 4 PM 5798 Fish Fry 5–7PM 8647 Kitchen Open	March 1 – 6 VFW Legislative Conf & VOD Parade of Winners Washington, D.C.

Aux#	Auxiliary Name	Meeting Day	Mtg Time	Street Address	City	Zip
416	Amherst Township	3rd Wed	07:00 PM	18 Spring Street	Williamsville	14221
557	Bemus Point	2nd Tuesday	06:00 PM	4498 Dutch Hollow Road	Bemus Point	14712
898	Col John B Weber	2nd Monday	06:00 PM	2909 South Park Avenue	Lackawanna	14218
1017	John T Murray	1st Monday	06:30 PM	111-113 Deer Street	Dunkirk	14048
1419	Hamburg Township	3rd Monday	07:00 PM	2985 Lakeview Road	Hamburg	14075
1619	Olean	2nd Tuesday	05:30 PM	1238 Rock City Road	Olean	14760
2522	Pine Valley Memorial	1st Monday	06:00 PM	7117 North Route 83	Cherry Creek	14726
2530	Frank B Church	3rd Wednesday	06:00 PM	250 Maple Avenue	Wellsville	14895
2721	Town of Cuba Memorial	2nd Monday	07:00 PM	5425 Route 305	Cuba	14727
5007	James J Cruden	1st Wed	05:00 PM	20 Sandhill Road	Gowanda	14070
5260	Felton-Burns	1st Sunday	12:30 PM	650 E Main Street	Springville	14141
5296	John F Ahrens	2nd Monday	05:30 PM	61 Wildwood Avenue	Salamanca	14779
5798	Evans Township	1st Monday	07:00 PM	8989 Erie Road	Angola	14006
5861	EMW Rademacher	3rd Monday	01:00 PM	1600 Bowen Road	Elma	14059
6251	Pvt. Leonard Post Jr.	3rd Thursday	02:30 PM	1822 Como Park Blvd.	Lancaster	14086
6390	Sheridan Memorial	2nd Monday	06:30 PM	Post 6390, 2556 Main Road	Sheridan	14135
6472	Samuel Cimino	1st Wed	06:30 PM	13 North Main Street	Silver Creek	14136
6533	Randolph Memorial	1st Saturday	11:00 AM	3914 NY 394	Randolph	14772
6764	William P Jackway	2nd Tuesday	06:30 PM	Post 6764, 34 E. Pearl Street	Westfield	14787
7545	Frontiersmen	1st Tuesday	07:00 PM	110 Elgin Street	Tonawanda	14150
8647	Lake Chautauqua Memorial	2nd Monday	06:00 PM	10 Memorial Drive	Mayville	14757
8734	Little Valley	3rd Monday	07:00 PM	5460 Route 353	Little Valley	14755
9249	Charles N DeGlopper Memorial	3rd Tuesday	06:30 PM	2121 Grand Island Blvd	Grand Island	14072
9487	Franklinville	2nd Wednesday	06:30 PM	2460 Rushford Road	Franklinville	14737